

IN THE SUPREME COURT

20090185

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Morton County Social Service Board)
 as assignee for J.T., J.T.. and K.T.,)
 minor child, by and through her)
 guardian. J.T., nka J.T.,)
)
)
)
 Plaintiffs/Appellees,)
)
 vs.)
)
 J.C.,)
)
 Defendant/Appellant.)

Supreme Court No.20090185
 District Court No. 30-01-R-1051

FILED
 IN THE OFFICE OF THE
 CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

001 - 5 2009

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF MORTON COUNTY
 SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
 DISTRICT COURT NO. 30-01-R-1051
 THE HONORABLE DAVID E. REICH

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Benjamin Pulkrabek
 ID#02908
 402 First Street NW
 Mandan, ND 58554
 (701)663-1929
 Attorney for the Plaintiffs/Appellees

Tom P. Slorby
 ID#03122
 PO Box 3118
 Minot, ND 58702
 (701)838-2198
 Attorney for the Defendant/Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities 2

Issues Presented 3

Statement of the Case..... 4

Statement of Facts..... 5

Law and Argument

 I. The Trial Court Erred by Applying the Incorrect Statutory Provision..... 8

 II. The Trial Court Erred in Denying the Defendant's Motion for an Amended
 Judgment Changing Custody of the Minor Child of the Parties..... 9

Conclusion 12

Certificate of Service 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>Anderson v. Anderson</u> , 448 NW2d 181 (ND 89)	9
<u>Anderson v. Resler</u> , 2000 ND 183, ¶618 NW2d 480 (ND 2000)	10
<u>Delorey v. Delorey</u> , 357 NW2d 488 (ND 84).....	9
<u>Kelly v. Kelly</u> , 2002 ND 37, 640 NW2d 38 (ND 02).....	11
<u>Mosbrucker v. Mosbrucker</u> , 1997 ND 72, ¶5, 562 NW2d 390 (ND 97)	10

STATUTES:

NDCC 14-09-06.6(1)	8
NDCC 14-09-06.6(4)	4
NDCC 14-09-06.6(5)	8,10
NDCC 14-09-06.6(5)(b)	10
NDCC 14-09-06.6(6)	9, 10
NDCC 14-09-06.6(6)(a).....	11
NDCC 14-09-06.6(6)(b)	11
NDCC 15.1-20-01	12
NDCC 15-1.20-04.....	12

RULES:

NDRCivP 52(a).....	10
